900223532 05/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colby Manufacturing Corporation		05/17/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen Surgical Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	6945 Southbelt Drive SE	
City:	Caledonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49316	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2081344	WATERBUG QUIET FLOOR SUCTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6167766322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6167766305

Email: gaffin@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Gaffin

Address Line 1: 99 Monroe Avenue NW

Address Line 2: 1200 Campau Square Plaza

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133737-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Gaffin
Signature:	/Richard A. Gaffin/
Date:	05/18/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of WATERBUG trademark#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Colby Manufacturing Corporation located at registered address: 1016 Branagan Drive, Tullytown, PA, 19007, assigns to Aspen Surgical Products, Inc. located at 6945 Southbelt Dr. SE, Caledonia, MI, 49316, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark WATERBUG QUIET FLOOR SUCTION including the federal registration of said mark those being Registration No. 2,081,344 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, along with all of the good will connected therewith and the right to sue for any past infringements.

Colby Manufacturing Corporation

By: // Authorized Signatory

Aspen Surgical Products, Inc.

By: Authorized Signatory
Date: 05 17 19

20,163,620.1\133737-00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 05/18/2012